

FRP Workshop Acceptance Report

Project: ePappaya India Pvt Ltd

FRP Workshop Acceptance Survey

Client: ePapayya India Pvt Ltd, Assent no 205, Sri Vinod Theatre,

A Konduru ,A Konduru Mandalam, Krishna District

Andhra Pradesh, Pin 521226

Client's Order Number: RFS Signed dtd 29 September 2020

Order Status: complete

Mumbai

29 September 2020

Office:

Date:

Inspection Dates

First: 23 February 2021 Final: 23 February 2021

This certificate is issued to ePappaya India Pvt Ltd in order to certify that the undersigned Surveyor to this Society attended at their request the works of ePappaya India Pvt Ltd, Vijaywada, India on the above date for the Purpose of FRP Workshop Acceptance Survey

The above Works were examined by the undersigned on the above date and the conditions and facilities of the establishment, as examined, were found to be acceptable for the moulding of FRP components and structures under the Society's Survey.

However if the premises are not under regular attendance by the Society's Surveyors, it may be necessary before undertaking moulding survey work for the conditions and facilities to be reconfirmed if a period exceeding six months should elapse since this inspection or since moulding survey work was last undertaken.

Note: For the FRP parts build under LR Survey, environmental conditions during complete production process are to be recorded

This Certificate is Valid till 22 February 2024

Varghese T lynikkal
Mumbai Port Office
Lloyd's Register Marine and Offshore India LLP
LR031.1.2016.06

Varghese T lynikkal

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Marine and Inspection Services India LLP

a member of the Lloyd's Register group.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.